DLS-35-dat-1.11
Capacitive level sensors DLS® are designed for limit sensing of the level of liquid and bulk solids in tanks, sumps, tubes or, hop-
pers, silos, etc. The sensors are manufactured in several modifications of sensing electrodes (rod and rope). The electrodes can
be given an insulating coating, a useful feature in case of adhesive, aggressive or conductive media sensing. Rod electrodes are
also available in a version with reference tube for measuring fluids in tanks made from non-conductive material.
Sensors are manufactured in the following configurations: N – for non-explosive areas, Xi – Explosion proof – intrinsically safe
for hazardous (explosive) areas and XiM – Explosion proof – intrinsically safe for use in mines with methane or flammable dust
presence danger (see technical specifications). There are high temperature performance NT, XiT, XiMT available. DLS are offered

simultaneous shine of green and orange LED – when applying the mag. pen, when the setting is
confirmed
Order code
process connection:
DLS –35
electrode length in mm
– – –– E
type of output:
N – NPN (open collector)
P – PNP (open collector)
R –  NAMUR (change in supply
current)
connection method:
A – stainless steel compression gland (+ cable length)
B – plastic threaded cable gland (+ cable length)
C –  connector (socket not included with sensor,
recommended type - see accessories.)
D – metal dust proof terminal (+ cable length)
V – plastic cable gland with spiral (+ cable length)
H – plastic cable gland for protective hose (+ cable length)
type and performance of electrode:
mech.
performance:
cable – cable length in m
 N – non-explosive areas
 NT – high temperature performance
 Xi –  for explosive environments
 XiM –  for mining environments
 XiT –  high-temperature conf. for explosive environments
 XiMT –  high-temperature conf. for mining environments
10 – short bar, uncoated, lengths 50 or 100 mm
13 – like 10, but higher pressure resistance
20 – rod, uncoated, length 0.1 ... 2 m
21 – rod, coated (FEP), length 0.1 ... 2 m
22 – rod, coated (PFA), length 0.1 ... 2 m
25 –  like 22, but higher pressure and mechanical resistance
at high temperatures
30 – rod, uncoated, length 0.1 ... 3 m
31 – rod, coated (FEP), length 0.1 ... 3 m
40 – rod, uncoated with ref. tube, length 0.1 ... 1 m
41 – rod, coated (FEP) with ref. tube, length 0.1 ... 1 m
50 – rope with weight, uncoated, length 1 ... 6 m
G1 – pipe thread G 1”
G3/4 – pipe thread G 3/4”
M27 – metric thread M 27x2
M30 – metric thread M 30x1.5
NPT – pressure thread NPT 3/4
Cl34 – Tri-clamp (ø 34 mm)
Cl50 – Tri-clamp (ø 50,5 mm)
level state mode output state LED indicator
m
in
im
um
 le
ve
l s
en
si
ng O
CLOSED
(with type N, NT)
(illuminated)
HIGHER CURRENT
(with type Xi,XiT,XiM
and XiMT)
O
OPEN
(with type N, NT)
(not illumina-
ted)
LOWER CURRENT
(with type Xi,XiT,